## **Disclaimer & Terms of Sale**

## **Acceptance of Terms**

By accessing and using the services provided by House of Diecast/Toymaster (Pty) Ltd, including any interactions with our website or catalogue, you agree to adhere to the following terms and conditions. Your continued use of our services constitutes your acceptance of these terms. This policy extends to any future services or transactions with our affiliated businesses, whether featured on our website or elsewhere.

#### **Service Limitations**

House of Diecast/Toymaster (Pty) Ltd reserves the right to deny service, cancel orders, modify or remove content, or terminate accounts at its discretion.

#### Risk and Title

All transactions with House of Diecast/Toymaster are governed by a shipment contract. This means that the risk of loss and ownership of the items transfers to you once they are handed over to the carrier.

## **Information Accuracy**

While House of Diecast/Toymaster aims to provide accurate and current product descriptions, prices, and images, we do not guarantee that all information on our site or in our catalogue is complete, reliable, or free from errors. We are not responsible for any typographical mistakes, delays from suppliers, or changes to products. All details, including product descriptions, pricing, and shipping dates, are subject to modification and availability without prior notice. We reserve the right to limit purchase quantities and refuse sales.

# **Order Information Requirements**

To process your order, we require the following information:

- Name and Surname: Used to send order details and for communication regarding your order. This information, along with your email address, may also be used to send you updates and promotional material. You can opt out of email communications by contacting us at 071 603 6591.
- **Billing Address**: Necessary for the delivery of your order to your specified billing address, if applicable.
- **Phone Numbers (Day/Night)**: Essential for contacting you regarding any issues or concerns with your order, via call or WhatsApp.
- Email Address: Used to provide order-related information and send you promotional content, news, and updates about products and offers from House of Diecast/Toymaster. We will never share, sell, or disclose your email address to third parties.

By engaging with our website and services, you acknowledge and agree to these terms. If you do not agree with these terms, please discontinue use of our services and website.